Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



南京三寶科技股份有限公司 NANJING SAMPLE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.*

(a joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1708)

RESUMPTION OF TRADING

Reference is made to the announcements of the Company dated 29 June 2020 and 2 July 2020 in relation to the trading halt and the release of inside information of the Company, respectively.

The board of directors of the Company (the "**Board**") announces that the trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be resumed at 9:00 a.m. on Friday, 3 July 2020.

Shareholders of the Company and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By Order of the Board

Nanjing Sample Technology Co., Ltd.*

Sha Min

Chairman

Hong Kong, 3 July 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Sha Min (Chairman), Mr. Zhu Xiang, Ms. Yu Hui, the non-executive Director is Mr. Chang Yong; and the independent nonexecutive Directors are Mr. Hu Hanhui, Mr. Gao Lihui and Mr. Niu Zhongjie.

* for identification purpose only